\%)4 éz(/

i :' e r\
L

~ AMENDMENTNO.3 01 MAR -8 ‘AH 31
Contract Between Douglas County ‘ :
and v o g Ga s i

v JWA Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Douglas County Transfer Station and Recycle Center P?’{e

Whereas, on October 11, 1999, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and JV\%Y\
Consulting Engineers, Inc., an independent contractor, entered into a contract for Contractor to provide
engineering services for design of the Douglas County Transfer Station, design of improvements to the
Fairgrounds Pump Station, design of a new water storage tank, and design of approximately 3,125 feet of
off-site water line; and

Whereaé,_on December 30, 1999 the County Manager approved Amendment No. 1 to delete work related
to the storage tank project, pump station project, and water line project; and

Whereas, on May 19, 2000 the County Manager approved Amendment No. 2 to provide a water line
easement; and '

Whereas, additional engineering services were required to provide access to the shooting range, provide
options for trailer parking, and provide a bid alternate for a reduced floor plan; and

Whereas, engineering services were not required for optional design items related to a masonry block
building; and -

Now, therefore, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the parties mutually agree as follows:
e The scope of services for the Transfer Station and Recycle Center Task is amended to include
engineering services to provide access to the shooting range, provide options for trailer parking, and

provide a bid alternate for a reduced floor plan at a cost not to exceed $12,070.00.

e The scope of services for optional design items is deleted from the Transfer Station and Recycle
Center Task, and compensation is reduced by $12,070.00.

¢ Contractor agrees to provide the services set forth in the contract, Amendment No. 1, Amendment
No. 2, and this Amendment No. 3 for a cost not to exceed a total cost of $279,900.

%LLD// /2.5 (7, Zz2/

JQPWM » =
S - Z2-28-D)

ounty Manager Date

Aftest:

County Clerk ' ‘ o
District Attorney " Date ' | ‘ s
| | 88103861

Amendment No, 3 ‘ 1



BEI0A8 Y

BK0301P628727°

ZDOI HAR -9 AWl hO

CLINDA SLATER
RECORDER

PAni*<@{DEPUTY

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificats is atiached is &

- fuli, true and correct zopy of the originai on file and ¢n

record in my offica.

BA"'E f o200 /
‘cr% oi the Judicial District Court
af the atg of , in ort ounty of Douglas.
Deputy



